LIOMW-Rev. 34613
Print: 1X-12/17 (DRP)
Replaces: LIOMW-1c-01/17 (DRP)
MW Series
Installation Manual
Overhead Medium Wave Electric Infrared Heater
1, 2, and 3 Lamp Units
WARNING

4
Available Models and Operational Specifications
Model Number Designation Chart
Model Configuration Examples: MW-24B1-C07, or MW-46S2-G20
1.0 Safety • Model Number Designation Chart • Available Models
Series Lamp Qty. Voltage; Phase Amperes Total Wattage BTU/h
Series Material Type Lamp Qty. Voltage Code Lamp Wattage Code
MW-24
MW-33
MW-46
B= Black Powder Coat
or
S= Stainless Steel
1 A= 120  VAC
B= 208 VAC
C= 240 VAC
G= 480 VAC
H= 575 VAC
07=750
12=1250
20=2000
30=3000
2
3
MW-24
1
120; 1ph 6.25
750 2,559208; 1ph 3.6
240; 1ph 3.1
2
120; 1ph 12.5
1,500 5,118208; 1ph 7.2
240; 1ph 6.2
3
120; 1 or 3ph 18.7
2,250 7,677208; 1 or 3ph 10.8
240; 1 or 3ph 9.3
MW-33
1
120; 1ph 10.4
1,250 4,265208; 1ph 6.0
240; 1ph 5.2
2
120; 1ph 20.8
2,500 8,530208; 1ph 12.0
240; 1ph 10.4
3
120; 1 or 3ph 27.0
3,750 12,796208; 1 or 3ph 15.6
240; 1 or 3ph 13.5
MW-46
1
120; 1ph 16.6
2,000 6,824
208; 1ph 9.6
240; 1ph 8.3
480; 1ph 4.2
575; 1ph 5.2 3,000 10,236
2
208; 1ph 19.2
4,000 13,649240; 1ph 16.6
480; 1ph 8.3
575; 1ph 10.4 6,000 20,473
3
208; 1 or 3ph 28.8
6,000 20,473240; 1 or 3ph 25.0
480; 1 or 3ph 12.5
575; 1 or 3ph 15.6 9,000 30,709
MW Series
5
Signs shall be posted specifying the maximum permissible stacking height in order to